1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2010-13
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Chavez
6	Councilor Trujillo
	Councilor Ortiz
7	Councilor Bushee
8	Councilor Dominguez
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	SUPPORTING THE 75th ANNIVERSARY OF THE SOCIEDAD FOLKLORICA;
12	RECOGNIZING THE BAILE DE LOS CASCARONES TO BE HELD AT THE SANTA
13	FE COMMUNITY CONVENTION CENTER ON APRIL 10, 2010 AS AN OFFICIAL
14	EVENT OF THE GOVERNING BODY; AND WAIVING ALL RELATED FEES AND
15	CHARGES ACCORDINGLY.
16	
17	WHEREAS, Sociedad Folklorica de Santa Fe was established in 1935 to preserve the
18	culture and traditions of the people who settled in Santa Fe; and
19	WHEREAS, the Sociedad Folklorica de Santa Fe sponsors its annual Baile de los
20	Cascarones the first weekend after Easter; and
21	WHEREAS, the Baile de los Cascarones is part of the mission of the sociedad in
22	preserving the traditional northern New Mexico folklore and customs; and
23	WHEREAS, the Governing Body desires to recognize the Baile de los Cascarones as an
24	official event of the Governing Body; and
25	WHEREAS, the Santa Fe Community Convention Center policies and procedures

authorize the waiver of fees for official events of the Governing Body. WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2007-109 authorizes certain waivers or reduction of fees for the use of city facilities for an event of a non-profit organization upon the request of a member of the governing body. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body supports the 75th anniversary of the Sociedad Folklorica and recognizes the 2010 Baile de los Cascarones to be held at the Santa Fe Community Convention Center on April 10, 2010 as an official event of the Governing Body. AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that staff is directed to waive all related fees and charges for the official city event including room rental and equipment use and parking; however, Sociedad Folklorica will be responsible for paying for security costs and submitting the refundable cleaning and damage deposit. AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that staff is directed to work with the non-profit organization to come up with solutions to the actual extra costs that the confetti causes. PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 10th day of March, 2010. DAVID COSS, MAYOR ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM: GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY Jp/ca/jpmb/2010 res/Baile de los Cascarones